

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

Our File: 1015Rockland/56147/JDM/jan

E-Mail: cwain@victoria.ca

May 22, 2015

City of Victoria 1 Centennial Square Victoria, BC V8W 1P6

ATTENTION: Charlotte Wain, Planning Department

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: Car Share Agreement - 1015 Rockland Avenue, Victoria, BC

We are writing to confirm that we are holding the sum of \$6,100 in trust, which amount represents the funds required from the Developer pursuant to section 3 of the Car Share Agreement dated February 24, 2015, between 1015 Rockland Holdings Ltd. and Victoria Car Share Co-Operative, a copy of which Agreement is attached for your reference.

Yours truly,

MULLIN DEMEO

John D. Mullin

/jan

cc: Sam Ganong